MPSEZ UTILITIES LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

BEFORE THE GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the matter of

Petition No. 2051/2022, filed before the Hon'ble Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission for seeking approval of the Power Purchase Quantum and deviations from the Model Bidding documents, as per the Ministry of Power guidelines dated 30.01.2019, for Procurement of Electricity on Medium Term basis from Power Stations set up on Finance, Own & Operate (FOO) basis by MPSEZ Utilities Limited (MUL), Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421.

PETITIONER

- 1. Pursuant to Hon'ble GERC directive vide daily order dated 21.03.2022, it is hereby notified that the persons who are interested in filing their views / comments / suggestions / objections to the above Petition may file the same with The Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission (GERC) 6th Floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5-C, Zone 5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar - 382355 with the documents on which they want to rely upon in five sets, duly supported by an affidavit on or before 08.04.2022 and also indicate whether they want to be heard in person. One copy of such submission is required to be sent at the below mentioned address of registered office of MPSEZ Utilities Limited. It is also to be noted that the date of hearing in this matter is scheduled by the Hon'ble Commission on 12.04.2022 at 11:30 A.M.
- For reference of those who are interested, copy of the Petition is available for inspection at the office of MPSEZ Utilities Limited, 2nd floor, Adani House, APSEZ, Navinal Island, Near Dhrub, Mundra, Kutch -370421.
- 3. The electronic copy of the above mentioned Petition is available at the website www.adaniports.com.

For MPSEZ Utilities Limited

Sd/-

Director

Regd office: Adani Corporate House, Shantigram,

Nr Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382421 (GUJARAT) India.

Tel. No: +91 79 2555 5801, Fax No: +91 79 2555 6490